Appendix 1. RAAP Survey

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

10.

11.
12.

13.

Having read the above information, are you willing to participate in this survey?
O Yes
] No [if no, the survey will end]
What gender do you identify as?
O Male
O Female
] Prefer to self-describe [open text]
In which state/territory/province do you predominantly work or engage with the paramedicine discipline? [multiple choice]
0 Australian Capital Territory

0 New South Wales

0 New Zealand - North Island
0 New Zealand - South Island
0 Northern Territory

| Queensland

0 South Australia

O Tasmania

O Victoria

O Western Australia
Do you currently hold registration as a health practitioner? [if yes, it prompts question 5. If no, survey continues to question 6]
] Yes
] No
0 No, | am a student in an approved paramedicine program
Which of the following AHPRA registrations do you hold? You may select more than one if applicable
O Paramedicine
O Nursing
] Midwifery
O Medical Practitioner
] Other [open text]
Which of the below best describes your primary paramedicine-related employment sector? [multiple choice]
O  Jurisdictional Ambulance Service
Private Paramedicine Sector (e.g., medic role, event management, industrial, mining)
Education (e.g., university, college)
Defence/armed forces
Non-emergency provider
N/A
Other, specify .
How many years have you been involved in the paramedicine sector? (This includes time spent in pre-employment education)
[open text]
What is your primary role in paramedicine? You may fit into more than one category, but please pick the most appropriate to
your predominant role [multiple choice]
O Clinical
O Education
O Management
O Research
O Student
Do you currently hold an academic appointment with a university? (If yes, it will prompt questions 10-13. If no, survey will
continue at question 14)
] Yes
] No
At what level is your academic appointment?
] Professor (Level E)
Associate Professor (Level D)
Senior Lecturer (Level C)
Lecturer (Level B)
Associate Lecturer (Level A)
Not applicable
] Other [open text]
How many years have you been employed as an academic? [open text]
If you engage in the academic sector, what is the nature of your appointment?
O Full time
] Part time
[0  Casual/Sessional
0  Adjunct/Honorary
Is your academic appointment on a contract or an ongoing basis?
] Contract
O Ongoing
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14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

What is your highest completed educational qualification?
O  Certificate (1-4)
Diploma
Advanced Diploma
Bachelor’s Degree
Honours Degree
Graduate Certificate
Graduate Diploma
Master’s Degree (coursework)
Master’s Degree (research)
Doctorate
Not listed [open text]
How would you describe your experience in terms of undertaking research? [multiple choice]
O No research experience
O Novice researcher
0 Developing researcher
O Established researcher
How would you describe your interest level in conducting research in the paramedicine discipline? [multiple choice]
0 Extremely interested
0 Very interested
0 Moderately interested
0 Slightly interested
O Not interested at all
Do you believe there are barriers preventing research from being conducted in the paramedicine discipline? [if yes, it will
prompt question 18. If no, survey will proceed to question 19]
] Yes
] No
Please describe the barriers. This question has no character limit [open text question]
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Do you believe there are enablers that would encourage research to be conducted in the paramedicine discipline? [if yes, it will
prompt question 20. If no, survey will proceed to question 21]

] Yes

] No
Please describe the enablers. This question has no character limit [open text question]

What areas should paramedicine research in Australasia focus on? In your answer, please identify areas that you believe need
to be prioritised and explain why these areas are important. This question has no character limit [open text question]



